TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Name-Trademark

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Angioblast Systems, Inc.		08/29/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MESOBLAST, INC.
Street Address:	Level 4, 275 Madison Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77242134	REVASCOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300 Phone: 2023444000

Email: trade mark docket @venable.com, jfs atterthwaite @venable.com, pjwyles @venable.comCorrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Name:

1:

4:

Correspondent JANET F. SATTERTHWAITE - VENABLE LLP

Address Line

P.O. Box 34385

Address Line

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33371-249139	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet F. Satterthwaite - DC & VA Bars	
Signature:	/Janet F. Satterthwaite/	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0566 900202727

Date:	09/22/2011
Total Attachments: 4	

source=Angioblast - DE Amendment to Charter changing name to Mesoblast_(PALIB2_5614729_1)#page1.tif source=Angioblast - DE Amendment to Charter changing name to Mesoblast_(PALIB2_5614729_1)#page2.tif source=Angioblast - DE Amendment to Charter changing name to Mesoblast_(PALIB2_5614729_1)#page3.tif source=TRADEMARK LIST - CHANGE OF NAME#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0567 Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ANGIOBLAST SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ANGIOBLAST SYSTEMS, INC." TO "MESOBLAST, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2011, AT 11:47 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3385745 8100

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 8999082

DATE: 08-30-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0568

110959765

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:06 PM 08/29/2011 FILED 11:47 AM 08/29/2011 SRV 110959765 - 3385745 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ANGIOBLAST SYSTEMS, INC.

Angioblast Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- A. The name of the Corporation is Angioblast Systems, Inc. (the "Corporation"). The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on April 27, 2001, and was amended and restated on December 13, 2004, November 30, 2006 and amended on December 7, 2010 pursuant to a Certificate of Merger.
- B. Pursuant to Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted by the written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation.
- C. That this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was duly adopted and declared advisable by written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- D. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking Article FIRST in its entirety and replacing it with the amended Article First set forth below, so that it shall read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Mesoblast, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

[signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0569

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Angioblast Systems, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation to be executed by its President, on August 29, 2011.

ANGIOBLAST SYSTEMS, INC.

By:	<u>/s/ Silviu Itescu</u>	
	Silviu Itescu, President	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0570

TRADEMARKS

Serial No. 77/242134 REVASCOR

Registration No. 3423042 ANGIOBLAST SYSTEMS and Design

TRADEMARK REEL: 004627 FRAME: 0571

RECORDED: 09/22/2011